
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Santa Margarita (as of Mar 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-0   Conference: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Blake Balsz  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 1 3 1 1 0 1 6 1.000 1 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000

Logan de Groot  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000

Luke Johnson  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000

Luke Lavin  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000

Blake Wilson  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 3 4 0 1.000

Jake Lavin  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Zach Fjelstad  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

Drew Rutter  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Tyler Ankrum  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Charles Lapp  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ian Filipcik  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Anthony Laciura  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Lucas Owens  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Cannon Thiessen  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Jack Svinth  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Bryce Humphry  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 3 4 2 47 8 11 1 1 0 7 14  . 2 9 8 5 2 11 0  . 3 2 1 2 0 2-4 42 13 0 1.000

Opponents  . 2 5 5 2 51 1 13 0 0 0 1 13  . 2 5 5 2 0 20 1  . 2 8 3 0 1 1-1 39 11 2  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (9), Opp (11). DPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (1), L. Lavin 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Collin Clarke  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 6.0 5 0 0 1 12 0 0 0  . 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0

Trevor Banning  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sammy Cova  1 . 2 9 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 7 1 1 1 7 0 0 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  0 . 6 4 2-0 2 2 1 1/1 0 14.0 13 1 1 2 20 0 0 0  . 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 1

Opponents  4 . 1 5 0-2 2 2 1 0/0 0 13.0 11 8 6 5 11 1 1 0  . 2 3 4 2 2 1 2 0

Pickoffs - Team (1), S. Cova 1. SBA/ATT - L. Lavin (1-1), C. Clarke (1-1).
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Overall Statistics for Santa Margarita (as of Mar 30, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Luke Lavin 26 25 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Blake Balsz 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blake Wilson 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Fjelstad 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Luke Johnson 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sammy Cova 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Logan de Groot 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Collin Clarke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jake Lavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drew Rutter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Svinth 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cannon Thiessen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trevor Banning 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Ankrum 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Charles Lapp 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lucas Owens 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ian Filipcik 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Anthony Laciura 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bryce Humphry 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 55 42 13 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 52 39 11 2  . 9 6 2 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0


